Clear Zone Distance: 14'

Design Speed: 55 MPH

Minimum Sight Distance (Non Passing): 495'

Bridges: HL-93

Minimum Sight Distance (Safe Passing): N/A
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THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF REMOVING THE EXISTING BRIDGE AND REPLACING IT WITH A

NORTH DAKOTA

FEDERAL AID PROJECT BRO-CNOC-0003(050)

THE PROJECT IS LOCATED 3.5 MILES EAST AND 1.5 MILES NORTH OF SHEYENNE, ND

STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT
STRUCTURE #03-137-36.0

134 FT TWO SPAN BRIDGE WITH 2:1 END SLOPES AND 67 FT SPANS

R. 66 W.| R. 65 W.

DESIGN DATA STATE PROJECT NO. SE(')\IT(I)ON st-’:‘%ET
Traffic Average Daily Max Hour - -
Current 2017 |Pass: N/A [Trucks: N/A [Total: <100 | N/A l f PCN 21293 | ND BRO-CNOC-0003(050) 1 1
Forecast 2037 Pass: N/A |Trucks: N/A |Total: <100 | N/A BENSON CO NTY

GOVERNING SPECIFICATIONS

Job #1

2014 Standard Specifications adopted by the NDDOT

and the Supplemental Specifications effective on the
date the project is advertised.

LENGTH OF PROJECT

PROJECT MILES-GROSS MILES-NET
BRO-CNOC-0003(050) 0.587 0.587
TOTALS 0.587 0.587

End Project BRO-CNOC-0003(050)
STA. 47+00 = A Point 861.75' South of the NW Corner
of S. 31, T.151 N, R. 65 W.

Begin Project BRO-CNOC-0003(050)
STA. 16+00 = A Point 1,600.00' North of the SW
Corner of S. 31, T. 151 N., R. 65 W.
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SURVEYED & DESIGNED 06/15/2017

PS & E REVISIONS MADE 09/19/2017

Whola Engineering, P

Consulting Engineers & Land Surveyors

915 East 11th Street ~ PO Box 237 ~ Bottineau, ND 58318
316 Eastdale Drive ~ PO Box 1277 ~ Bismarck, ND 58502
110 8th Avenue Southwest ~ Minot, ND 58701

This document was
originally issued
and sealed by
Michael R. Rivinius,
Registration Number
PE-4446, on 11/16/17
and the original
document is stored
at Wold Engineering,
Bismarck
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NOTES

100-PO1 UTILITIES: Notice shall be given to the utility companies a minimum of 2 weeks prior to work on the
project. Utilities that the engineer has been made aware of are shown on the plans. Other utilities may exist that
are not shown. Power lines, telephone cables, rural water lines, and other utilities may be encountered on this
project. The contractor shall be responsible to verify the locations and to notify all utility and pipeline companies to
have the locations flagged and marked prior to beginning construction. Any charges by the utility companies for
locates shall be paid by the contractor. The contractor will be liable for any costs resulting from damage to utilities
or pipelines.

Utility companies will move or adjust conflicting facilities in conjunction with or prior to the highway construction.
The contractor will not be responsible for costs associated with the moving or adjustment of utilities on the project
right of way.

One-Call Service: 1-800-795-0555 or 811

105-P01 CONTROL OF WORK: The Contractor shall keep the existing bridge and existing roadway open to
traffic until the new bridge and roadway are completed.

201-P01 REMOVAL OF TREES: The Contractor shall remove and dispose of all trees within the grading limits
and include all costs in “Common Excavation-Type B".

203-P01 TOPSOIL: The payment for bid item “Topsoil” shall be per plan quantity.

203-P02 SHRINKAGE: Thirty percent (30%) additional volume in yardage is included for shrinkage in earth
embankment.

203-P03 COMMON EXCAVATION: Placement of embankment material shall be in accordance with Section
203.04 E3 of the Standard Specifications (Compaction Control, Type B).

203-P04 ROADWAY OBLITERATION: The Contractor shall remove the existing roadway excavation and dispose
of in the Contractor’s pit. The Contractor shall not fill in adjacent wetlands in the obliteration areas outside of the
proposed roadway. All costs associated with this work shall be included in the bid price for “Roadway
Obliteration”.

216-P01 WATER: The application of water for compaction of subgrade and aggregates, and for use as a dust
palliative, as required, shall be included in the cost for other bid items.
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This document was
originally issued and
sealed by Michael R.
Rivinius, Registration
Number PE-4446, on
09/19/17 and the
original document is

stored at Wold

Engineering, Bismarck
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ENVIRONMENTAL NOTES ND BRO-CNOC-0003(050) 6 2

ENVIRONMENTAL NOTES (EN): Benson County, the North Dakota Department of Transportation and
FHWA have made several environmental commitments to various agencies and the public to secure
approval of this project. The environmental commitments are as follows:

EN #1 — SPAWNING RESTRICTION: Do not work within the waterway from April 15 to June 1.

EN #2 — HAZARDOUS WASTE: Any waste material from this project will be disposed of properly. No
asbestos containing materials have been found on the existing structure. It will be the
Contractor’s responsibility to contact the ND Department of Health, Division of Air Quality at
(701)328-5188 prior to the demolition of the existing structure.

EN #3 - DUST EMISSIONS: Dust will be minimized as much as possible during construction through the
use of water.

EN #4 — STORM WATER: The Contractor will be required to submit a storm water permit before
construction begins.

EN #5 - EROSION CONTROL: An erosion control plan has been developed and included on the plans. It
will be the Contractor’s responsibility to install erosion control as specified and at the direction of
the Engineer and assure avoidable erosion doesn’t occur. Any disturbed areas that do not
receive riprap will be reseeded with an approved grass mixture.

EN #6 - CONSTRUCTION NOISE: Construction noise levels would be minimized by ensuring that
construction equipment is equipped with a recommended muffler in good working order. Impact
to noise levels would be minimized by limiting construction activities that occur during early
morning or late evening hours. Noise levels are not expected to exceed limits and will be short-
term.

EN #7 — WETLAND IMPACTS: There are jurisdictional wetlands within the project limits that will be
permanently impacted by the project. Of the 1.77 acres of permanent impacts to jurisdictional
waters, 1.68 acres will require mitigation. The mitigation will take place in-lieu credits with Ducks
Unlimited. The wetland tables are located in Section 75 of the plans.

EN #8 - AQUATIC NUISANCE SPECIES (ANS): Equipment that was last used outside of North Dakota or
within a Class | infested waterbody (identified on the North Dakota Game and Fish Department
(NDGFD) website) requires an inspection by NDGFD. Notify the NDGFD at least 10 business days
prior to pumps, watercraft, or any equipment entering a public water to allow the NDGFD
sufficient time to inspect any and all such equipment for ANS. Contact the NDGFD ANS
Coordinator, Jessica Howell by e-mail jmhowell@nd.gov for equipment inspections. Supply one
of the following to the engineer as proof of compliance prior to work taking place in the water:
(1) the NDGFD inspection report, (2) documented NDGFD correspondence (email or signed
letter). If an inspection is not required, no follow up documentation is required.

EN #9 — MIGRATORY BIRD TREATY ACT: Active migratory bird nests with eggs or chicks are protected by

the Federal Migratory Bird Treaty Act. NDDOT'’s special provision, SP 0004 (14) for compliance
with the Federal Regulation is to be followed.

EN #10 — CLEAN WATER ACT SECTION 401 WATER QUALITY CERTIFICATION: As part of the CWA Section

401 Water Quality Certification, the Contractor shall follow general conditions during
construction that are listed on the 401 certification letter in SP 5185(14). General Conditions 1
through 8 shall be completed by the Contractor. General Conditions 9 through 13 shall be
completed by the County and Engineer.

PERMITS REQUIRED:

1. North Dakota Department of Health — NDPDES Permit
Status: To be obtained by the Contractor prior to construction, Owner is to be Benson County.

2. USACE - Section 404 Permit
Status: Authorization under Nationwide Permit 23 has been obtained by Benson County.
Permit No. NWO-2015-02141-BIS was issued on 11-2-17.

3. EPA — Section 401 Water Quality Certification
Status: A Section 401 water quality certification has been obtained by Benson County.
Ref. No. 8WP-AAP was issued on 11-16-17.

4. ND State Water Commission — Sovereign Lands Permit
Status: A Sovereign Lands Permit has been obtained by Benson County.
Permit No. 5-2093 was issued on 11-13-17.

5. Tribal Employment Rights Ordinance (TERO) — TERO Work Permits
Status: To be obtained by the Contractor prior to construction.

This document was
originally issued and
sealed by Michael R.
Rivinius, Registration
Number PE-4446, on

11/16/17 and the
original document is
stored at Wold
Engineering, Bismarck

*11/17/2017 10:01:14 AM
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STATE PROJECT NO. SE(,:]BIF)N SH’\:(E)I.ET
ESTIMATE OF OUANTITIES ND BRO-CNOC-0003(050) 8 1
SPEC CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY 702 0100 | MOBILIZATION L SUM 1
704 1000 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS UNIT 106
103 0100 | CONTRACT BOND L SUM 1
704 1052 | TYPE Il BARRICADE EA 4
202 0105 | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE L SUM 1
704 1060 | DELINEATOR DRUMS EA 50
202 0170 | REMOVAL OF CULVERTS-ALL TYPES & SIZES LF 40
709 0155 | GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE RR Sy 1,589
202 0312 | REMOVE EXISTING FENCE LF 1,625
714 5015 | PIPE CORR STEEL .064IN 18IN LF 124
203 0102 | COMMON EXCAVATION-TYPE B cY 12,013
714 5810 | END SECT CORR STEEL .064IN 18IN EA 4
203 0109 | TOPSOIL cY 4,929
752 0320 | FENCE BARBED WIRE 4 STRAND-STEEL POST LF 1,677
203 0140 | BORROW-EXCAVATION cY 39,444
752 0900 | FENCE TEMPORARY INSTALL & REMOVE LF 1,677
203 0180 | ROADWAY OBLITERATION LF 1,200
752 0993 | FENCE TERMINAL EA 1
210 0111 | CLASS 2 EXCAVATION L SUM 1
752 2100 | VEHICLE GATE EA 1
210 0127 | CHANNEL EXCAVATION L SUM 1
752 3140 | CORNER ASSEMBLY BARBED WIRE EA 4
210 0201 | FOUNDATION PREPARATION EA 1
764 0131 | W-BEAM GUARDRAIL LF 263.24
251 0200 | SEEDING CLASSI I ACRE 8.5
764 0145 | W-BEAM GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL EA 4
251 1000 | WETLAND SEED ACRE 1.0
251 2000 | TEMPORARY COVER CROP ACRE 8.5
253 0101 | STRAW MULCH ACRE 18.0
256 0200 | RIPRAP GRADE i cY 1,059
261 0112 | FIBER ROLLS 12IN LF 5,820
261 0113 | REMOVE FIBER ROLLS 12IN LF 2,910
’ BASIS OF ESTIMATE
262 0100 | FLOTATION SILT CURTAIN LF 300
AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE CL 13
262 0101 | REMOVE FLOTATION SILT CURTAIN LF 300 3179 Ton/Mile Aggregate Surface Course-CL 13 (25% Shrink * 1.5 Tons/CY = 1.875 Ton/CY)
302 0356 | AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE CL 13 TON 2,001 30 Ton/Side of Bridge for Guardrail Surfacing
602 0130 CLASS AAE-3 CONCRETE CYy 125.7 36 Ton Per Section Line and Private Drive Approaches
602 1130 | CLASS AE-3 CONCRETE cy 79.1 15 Ton Per Field Approach
602 1250 | PENETRATING WATER REPELLENT TREATMENT sy 447.0 RIPRAP GRADE |l
1.5 Tons/CY
604 9620 | PRESTRESSED BOX BEAM-33IN LF 520
612 0115 | REINFORCING STEEL-GRADE 60 LBS 8,601
612 0116 | REINFORCING STEEL-GRADE 60-EPOXY COATED LBS 25,621
616 0364 | STRUCTURAL STEEL M270-GRADE 36 LBS 565
622 0014 | STEEL H-PILING POINTS 12 X 53 EA 8
This document was
622 0016 | STEEL H-PILE TIPS 14 X 73 EA 5 originally issued and
622 0040 | STEEL PILING HP 12 X 53 LF 640 sealed by Michael R.
Rivinius, Registration
622 0060 | STEEL PILING HP 14 X 73 LF 430 Number PE-4446, on
11/16/17 and the
624 0151 RAILING LF 268 or|g|na| document |S
626 0120 | PIER COFFERDAM EA 1 stored at Wold
Engineering, Bismarck

11/16/2017 3:39:35 PM
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STATE PROJECT NO. SEﬁg_ON S HE)E
Earthwork Tables
ND| BRO-CNOC-0003(050 11 | 1
Cumulative i ) Cumulati've Cumulative ( )
Station Embankment Area | Embankment Volume | Embankment | Common Excavation - Type B | Common Excavation - Type B | Common Excavation - Type B Borrow - Excavation
(SF) +30% (CY) Volume (CY) Area (SF) Volume (CY) Volume (CY) ©)= (A)- (B)
(A) (B) Earthwork Tables

14+00.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Cumulative . . Cumulative Cumulative
15+00.00 0.07 0.18 0.18 0.06 0.12 0.12 0.06 Station Embangn’:e)nt Area Emba:l;g;n(tg/\?)lume Ii/rgﬁf::le(r?g?t) Common iﬁ::v(ast'l:o)n -Type B Commonviﬁre:‘\;a:g%- Type B CommonviTSri\;azlg%- Type B Bor(rg\)/v_- (iica(";)ﬁon
16+00.00 32.73 78.97 79.15 5.18 9.71 9.83 69.32 (A) (B)
17+00.00 1.58 82.61 161.76 100.34 195.41 205.24 43.49 36+80.83 288.34 920.03 23102.03 10.55 25.98 11881.24 11220.79
18+00.00 0.00 3.81 165.57 165.42 492.14 697.39 531.82 37+00.00 309.71 275.94 23377.96 8.79 6.87 11888.10 11489.86
19+00.00 0.00 0.00 165.57 248.82 767.11 1464.50 1298.93 37+71.87 381.89 1196.59 24574.56 0.20 11.97 11900.08 12674.48
20+00.00 0.00 0.00 165.57 388.47 1180.17 2644.67 2479.10 37+82.84 395.34 205.26 24779.82 0.00 0.04 11900.12 12879.70
20+11.12 0.00 0.00 165.57 406.27 163.70 2808.37 2642.80 38+00.00 42327 338.19 25118.01 0.02 0.01 11900.12 13217.89
21+00.00 1.03 2.20 167.77 489.96 1475.09 4283.46 4115.69 38+33.83 519.08 766.13 25884.14 0.10 0.08 11900.20 13983.93
21+02.16 0.54 0.08 167.85 485.58 38.98 4322.44 4154.59 39+00.00 773.94 2064.53 27948.67 0.00 0.14 11900.34 16048.33
21+10.00 1.98 0.48 168.33 468.88 138.61 4461.05 4292.72 30+13.43 813.29 513.30 28461.97 0.02 0.01 11900.34 16561.62
21+93.19 0.01 4.00 172.34 524.73 1530.76 5991.81 5819.47 39+93.03 1193.14 3863.34 32325.31 0.00 0.03 11900.37 20424.93
22+00.00 0.00 0.00 172.34 520.62 131.78 6123.59 5951.25 40+00.00 1233.14 407.00 32732.31 0.00 0.00 11900.37 20831.94
22+04.16 0.00 0.00 172.34 511.33 79.55 6203.14 6030.80 40+44.03 1256.99 2651.16 35383.47 0.00 0.00 11900.37 23483.09
22+55.16 0.00 0.00 172.34 421.06 867.94 7071.08 6898.74 40+55.00 1265.86 666.27 36049.74 0.00 0.00 11900.37 24149.36
22+92.53 0.00 0.00 172.34 367.92 539.06 7610.15 7437.81 41+00.00 1411.68 2900.86 38950.60 0.00 0.00 11900.37 27050.22
23+00.00 0.01 0.00 172.34 343.56 98.41 7708.55 7536.21 41+33.00 1307.12 2159.94 41110.54 0.00 0.00 11900.37 29210.16
23+29.90 1.82 1.37 173.71 233.86 316.36 8024.91 7851.20 41+46.03 1143.94 768.98 41879.52 0.00 0.00 11900.37 29979.14
23+42.00 0.42 0.65 174.36 17219 90.95 8115.86 7941.50 42+00.00 915.01 2675.05 44554.57 0.01 0.01 11900.38 32654.19
23+80.90 37.37 35.05 209.41 80.11 179.97 8295.83 8086.42 42+13.57 852.29 577.14 45131.71 0.00 0.00 11900.38 33231.33
23+91.87 64.65 26.94 236.35 60.95 28.66 8324.48 8088.13 42+37.07 601.48 822,53 45954.24 0.45 0.20 11900.58 34053.66
24+00.00 85.95 29.48 265.83 49.75 16.67 8341.15 8075.32 43+00.00 472.09 1626.52 47580.75 0.00 0.52 11901.10 35679.65
24+82.90 435.19 1040.11 1305.94 24.10 113.38 8454.53 7148.59 44+00.00 247.45 1732.22 49312.97 0.00 0.00 11901.10 37411.87
25+00.00 541.99 402.17 1708.11 17.48 13.16 8467.69 6759.59 45+00.00 217.85 112017 50433.14 0.00 0.00 11901.10 38532.04
25+73.94 817.13 2419.25 4127.36 7.42 34.09 8501.78 4374.42 46+00.00 98.22 760.93 51194.07 0.08 0.15 11901.25 39292.81
26+00.00 860.83 1052.73 5180.09 6.05 6.50 8508.28 3328.20 47+00.00 5.36 249.38 51443.44 30.04 55.78 11957.03 39486.41
27+00.00 1006.85 4496.26 9676.35 0.00 11.20 8519.48 1156.86 48+00.00 0.00 12.92 51456.36 0.00 55.63 12012.66 39443.70
28+00.00 0.00 2423.90 12100.24 0.00 0.00 8519.48 3580.76 49+00.00 0.00 0.00 51456.36 0.00 0.00 12012.66 39443.70
29+00.00 551.53 1327.77 13428.01 228.95 423.98 8943.46 4484.55 50+00.00 0.00 0.00 51456.36 0.00 0.00 12012.66 39443.70
29+08.55 551.61 226.94 13654.95 228.28 72.35 9015.81 4639.14
29+99.58 487.81 2277.97 15932.92 232.00 775.96 9791.77 6141.15
30+00.00 486.33 9.84 15942.76 231.52 3.60 9795.37 6147.39 Ea rthWO rk S umma ry d’l d El gineering, rc
30+40.00 498.48 948.33 16891.10 187.27 310.21 10105.59 6785.51 o Common Excavation | Borrow - Excavation Topsoil CommTting Tngimeem S LamT Survevors
30+90.62 243.48 904.09 17795.18 163.36 328.65 10434.24 7360.95 (CY) (CY) (CY)
31+00.00 196.84 99.48 17894.66 117.79 48.86 10483.10 7411.57 sta. 12/'+a(i)8"t’;e47+00 12,013 39,444 4,929 Th.i s do cument was
31+01.59 186.78 14.64 17909.31 110.96 6.72 10489.82 7419.49 originally issued
31+27.93 173.53 229.03 18138.34 128.57 117.07 10606.89 7531.45 Miclr? ggl Ss alE?idvfgius
31+40.25 219.63 116.66 18255.00 183.27 71.18 10678.07 7576.93 Registrat.ion Number,
31+52.58 257.14 141.47 18396.47 225.18 93.23 10771.30 7625.17 PE-4446, on 09/08/17
31478.92 27424 338.42 18734.89 193.20 199.22 10970.51 7764.38 and the original
31+89.89 266.49 142.80 18877.70 143.81 68.46 11038.98 7838.72 do cuan}l:e nttil el SW osltdo red
32+00.00 257.29 127.43 19005.13 95.98 44.88 11083.86 7921.28 Engineering,
32+80.93 192.48 876.27 19881.40 74.70 255.78 11339.64 8541.76 Bismarck
33+00.00 177.96 170.08 20051.48 73.20 5223 11391.87 8659.61
33+71.96 137.23 546.06 20597.54 55.08 170.95 11562.81 9034.73
34+00.00 129.87 180.28 20777.83 48.77 53.91 11616.73 9161.10 Ea rthWO I"k Ta bles
35+00.00 136.07 640.23 21418.06 37.12 159.04 11775.77 9642.28 STA 14+00 TO 50+00
35+89.80 176.33 675.34 22093.40 8.90 76.52 11852.29 10241.11
36+00.00 184.44 88.59 22181.99 6.80 2.97 11855.25 10326.74 0 100 200 300

SCALE IN FEET




STATE PROJECT NO. SEﬁBI.ON SH%'?T
ND BRO-CNOC-0003(050) 20 1

Left
Slope

Normal Right
Crown Slope

3.57% ~3.579,
Runout
0.0% ‘
. ‘ -3.579,
PC or PT
2/3 F
Ull Supey
-2
Runoff /3 Fuip Super
Full
Superelevation

P.C. Station 22+04.16

P.I. Station 22+92.73

Delta = 9°21'14.00" (RT)

Degree = 5°17'33.00"

Tangent = 88.56'

Length = 176.74'

Radius = 1,082.58'

External = 88.56'

P.T. Station 23+80.90

Station Left Slope Right Slope
PC - 193.04' -3.57 -3.57
PC - 102.00' 0.00 -3.57
PC 4.00 -4.00
PC+51.00' 6.00 -6.00
PT-51.00' 6.00 -6.00
PT 4.00 -4.00
PT +102.00' 0.00 -3.57
PT +193.04' -3.57 -3.57
P.C. Station 31+01.59

P.I. Station 31+40.27

Delta= 4°05'35.00" (RT)

Degree = 5°17'33.00"

Tangent = 38.69'

Length = 77.34'

Radius = 1,082.58'

External = 38.69'

P.T. Station 31+78.92

Station Left Slope Right Slope
PC-193.04' -3.57 -3.57
PC-102.01' 0.00 -3.57
PC 4.00 -4.00
PC +26.34' 6.00 -6.00
PT-26.34' 6.00 -6.00
PT 4.00 -4.00
PT +102.01' 0.00 -3.57
PT +193.04' -3.57 -3.57
P.C. Station 37+82.84

P.I. Station 39+14.07

Delta = 13° 49' 24.00" (LT)

Degree = 5°17'33.00"

Tangent = 131.23'

Length = 261.19'

Radius = 1,082.58'

External = 131.23'

P.T. Station 40+44.03

Station Left Slope Right Slope
PC-193.04' -3.57 -3.57
PC-102.01' -3.57 0.00
PC -4.00 4.00
PC+51.00' -6.00 6.00
PT-51.00' -6.00 6.00
PT -4.00 4.00
PT +102.01' -3.57 0.00
PT +193.04' -3.57 -3.57

Note: Calculations based on a design speed of 55 mph and

maximum superelevation of 6%.

;@)Id Engil’leering, P.C.
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TYPICAL INSTALLATIONS STATE PROJECT NO. SEEQON ShEeT
May vary with conditions - -
ND BRO-CNOC-0003(050) 20 2
¢ Road Edge of Roadway
Bank
. — - -~ —_ ] Edge of Roadway \ Toe of Fill
Bank
- — T > T T =T T — — Anchor Cable TonfFi"\
|
Underwater Anchor\ Anchor Point A | . | Silt Fence or
> X | - I' Fiber Rolls /
- — .
g E B Flotation Silt Curtai | : f -
9] © k= otation Silt Curtain . —
L& Underwater Anchors L = . *Temporary € X d*“\</ Type Moving Water 1 . // ——
= % Rock Berm \ Q \@? | -, ﬂ/\/
o = - .
: §§ < 3 \d@ ! :/// g1 Anchor Point A
2 = -5 — 58 : ’ ” Underwater Anchors
3 §\ g2 £2 .
7 N EE 5z N\ L
) % st Width M . 28 26 Point where water ! : |
- Z45°\Typ 4 Stream Wi ax. 45Ty, S5 LE surface meets work 22N : T
Bank - — N T [ . ”
TEMPORARY FILL & TEMPORARY \;g - , |
Anchor Point A WORK AREA Anchor Point B — o ~— . — — - : :
R ~ o WORK AREA Anchor Point B (6 ftmax) as close to toe of | I k
PLAN VIEW 2 Typ embankment as possible I | Marsh
FLOTAT'ON S”_T CURTA'N - TYPE WORK AREA o WATER VELOCITY | /\/\/\
DESIGN GUIDELINES: 45° 5'0‘3" 'efs ‘ga%iﬂf”sec | M || Vg g N
When temporary work encroaches less than /% of the width of stream. 35" | moderate, 3 - o fiisec | . ” N
PLAN VIEW | : m\
FLOTATION SILT CURTAIN - TYPE MOVING WATER | \ ” Flotation Silt Curtain,
.\ e Type Still Water
DESIGN GUIDELINES: ! N Anchor Point B
